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9YH 9 (Paper 1) :-
AT A I A ATHEAAT IO JAT Jar FHaived Hra-a14
AW (Part 1) :
QAT A T ATA ACHLAAT T
(General Awareness and General Aptitude Test)

(R TIT X R AH— KO A<H)

AT A (General Awareness) & x R F5& =% JF)

11
1.2
13
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

AT ST AT, TTehiaer JId T ATTEw

ATART TlqeTiaed, HERide T ATATSE ATT GRIedl ST

TATAHT AR LT T =T ATATIF ATSTAT FFIRT SATABT

Sfaer fafaerdn, fawir foeprar, arara=or, gguv, Soar aiReadd T STHE@IT SHFeTIH
A SETHT Ga&T TH1E 91 A7 ¥ gfafae qecadul Iudiedes

AT, I, @ T YT EIR] AT ST eIl

AT FiadgT (W q 3fE 4 T T agEES)

Ggh ALY T FHpT fafersdiepd HqT Geaedl Sl

ST TS (AT, (o, AMGATT T AT Fo) F¥eredl SATAHIT

1.10 g ¥ AR Hecdsl THATHIE laraides
YT SFaLTI= (Public Management) (& X R A= ITH)

2.1

2.2

2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

2.7

FraTa sFaarad (Office Management)

2.1.1 @t (Office) : 9=, Aee@, 1T T TH6R

2.1.2 FETIF FHAIH F T EH

2.1.3 @t gra araa (Office Resources): 9= ¥ Y&R

2.1.4 HATATHT FoARE! HEH, [haH T FTe

2.1.5 @t wrEfats (Office Procedure) @ 9 =m@er (Correspondence), Iam T
=/l (Registration & Dispatch), afxax (Circular), @ ameer (Order),
feordfy orge ¥ feoqoft qamr arel e faque #Res

2.1.6 fVel@ =ma=amd= (Record Management)

eI ar U ¥ HIHTasiET qUs EE FaEES

22,1 TSI AT T, TFSH G391, TRl T qARH T GRaes

2.2.2 FHHAWIS! [Ah, d&aT, agdl, faar, [qania I T daereT

2.2.3 FHHANS qTad THIA ATR ¥ Fedes

FIENT i, @l ¥ A@TILIETT JUITSAT G| AT ATl

JTaStaeh YaT TaTedh! A, AT YaTe T [, qRaEr T Heades

qrastta® FeT97 (Public Charter) : g ¥ ATaeaal

ARITAAET  ATIROT qT ATAAE  AFqmaaH7T faee™, o=, qu=, Ao

giRaT, ISR T Fqca TRl ST

AFE 7 Aar (Human Values), ARTR®T Fded ¥ FTacd adr Jqemad
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3.5
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JHEAT ATTEHATT TAET (General Aptitude Test) 4 X R IEH=90 IH)

wisger sfwrerwar aqeor (Verbal Aptitude Test) : & TEET0THT 9T, I [HH,
THETAT, a0, Flies-fewifes, faem ¥ O & 92erwr (direction & distance
sense test), 7% fa=m @==dT  (logical reasoning), g\ (ranking order) afg
fosaEqee yedes FHE TR |

gecRes  AtwerHar gt (Numerical Aptitude Test) @ T 9RI&0ET I,
FHEAAT, AR, kg, Higw, wgHavaE d@ /BRar gweed gfqera, o,
AT, AT, THT T B, A [TUTEEEE JeTEw qEraeT T |

senfeas  siftverwar qieor (Non-Verbal/Abstract Aptitude Test) : & d=ierordT
AR, FHEIAT, FRHe, 99 fo, Afea, B T avfeeet ToAT, fa a1 ofmesfa semEe
¥ faeeu, wfe fauaesdere geaes qHIEeT TR |

& T (Verification test) ¥ wTsfae sftwfa qQ&w (Filing aptitude test): &< T4
(Verification test), T&0r T TATE, AT@T a1 M AATATE A= T9 a1 AL gl
TS AT FHAAT a7 =T Tl AS [BqHHT JeAe® FHEL gAgd | Bl
wf=fer q<reror (Filing aptitude test) T 9Tifsaes ¥ ASEATCHE HhIgidlg a%] aT ThaTTS
FUHTATHH, ASATHEHH a1 FAHH ATAR GHEE T (BEHFT JeTes qHTEeT
BT |

fAexe sERw T (Follows the instructions) ¥ faRaNucHe drfebear  TeeTor
(Analytical reasoning test): fHée= a@Ror = (Follows the instructions)
e fegud fafeq Heemars g8 J aRo TR FATE T [FaHE geaes
THTIT EASA | [aeiuuITenes atfebehar ¥retor (Analytical reasoning test) |1 emfeae
a7 AgEATHE AT AeMfeash (FeraTcres) fhfawer faeaumedes difbear awaedr Jedes
TATL FASA |

AT T SIS AT (¥ X R AgF—c Ah)
4.1 English: Knowledge on writing correct English sentences, letters, and reports according to

English grammar based on the following syntactic functions: R X R AH=Y ITF)

a. Parts of Speech:

b. Noun

C. Pronoun

d. Adjective

e. Determiner

f. Verb

g. Adverb

h. Preposition

i Conjunction and

j Interjection

K.

Infinitives and gerunds, reported speech and tenses

4.2 FTEAT: ATAT AT QT G R, TR T qTR A@Hebl AT ATa9qd I g6 4, o T 7,
qAT 9, N, q AAAH] ATHETT (G AGTIAATHT b5t Y@ IR, AT T AT NG EcTehl Aqreny

| YETgeh A R X R AFF=Y ATF)
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ART (Part Il) :-
AT AT FE-AT_ (Job related functional knowledge)
(RY TETX R TG = 4O ITH)
1.  Anatomy and Physiology

1.1 Organs and functions of different body system
1.1.1 Skeletal System
1.1.2 Muscular System
1.1.3 Respiratory System
1.1.4 Circulatory System
1.1.5 Digestive System
1.1.6 Urinary System
1.1.7 Reproductive System
1.1.8 Nervous System
1.1.9 Structure and functions of skin
1.2 Body temperature regulation
1.2.1 Conduction; Convection; Radiation
1.2.2 Excretion (excretion)
1.3 Organisms and parasites
1.3.1 Virus; Bacteria; Protozoa; Helminths; Fungi
1.4 Factors affecting microorganisms
1.4.1 Aerobic; Anaerobic; Temperature; Humidity; Nutrients
1.5 Mechanism of acid-base balance
1.5.1 Electrolyte
1.5.2 Relationship with respiration
1.5.3 Relation with excretion
1.6 Fluid and electrolyte replacement
1.6.1 Oral rehydration solution
1.6.2 Intra venous therapy
1.7 Pharmacokinetics
1.7.1 Absorption, Distribution, Metabolism & Excretion of drugs
1.8 Drugs acting on endocrine system
1.8.1 Insulin
1.8.2 Oral hypoglycemic drug
1.8.3 Male and female sex hormone
1.9 Uses of essential drugs in Nepal

2. Fundamentals of Nursing
2.1 Basic needs of clients - Maslow's Hierarchy of need
2.2 Nursing process
2.3 Procedure used in Physical Assessment
2.4 Routes of administration of drug ; Oral & Parental
2.5 First aid treatment : Drowning; Bites; Choking; Hemorrhage; Poisoning; Burn
2.6  Purpose, principle and methods of sterilization of different goods
2.7 Roles and responsibilities of nurses
2.8 National and international professional organization and its code of ethic
2.8.1 International Council of Nurses (ICN)
2.9 Stress and coping with stress
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Nursing care of the Adult
3.1 Medical/surgical nursing management of the disease condition in different body

3.2

3.3

3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7

system

3.11

3.1.2

3.1.3

3.14

3.15

3.16

Nervous System : Menengitis, Encephalitis, Tetanus, Poliomyelitis,
Epilepsy, Parkinson disease, Spinal cord injury, Head injury

Respiratory System : Pleurisy, Pneumotharax, Influenza, Bronchitis,
Pneumonia, Pulmonary TB, Bronchial Asthma, Pulmonary embolism
Urinary system : Urinary Tract Infection (UTI), Nephrotic syndrome,
Renal calculi, Renal failure, Prostetic hyperplasia

Digestive System : Peptic ulcer, Oesophagial varices, Hernias,
Appendicities, Intestinal obstruction, Peritonitis, Tuberculosis of Abdomen,
Ulcerative colitis, Hemorrhoids, Hepatitis, Cirrhosis of liver, Cholecystits
Cardiovascular System : Congestive cardiac failure, Angina pectoris,
Cardiac arrest, Vericose vein, Blood diseases

Endocrine disorders : Hyper and hypothyroidism, Diabetes insipidus,
Diabetes mellitus

Nursing care of gynecological & breast disorder

3.2.1
3.2.2
3.2.3
3.24
3.2.5
3.2.6
3.2.7

3.2.8
3.2.9

Disorder of uterine bleeding

Cystoceal and Rectoceal

Uterine prolaps

Vesico Vaginal Fistula (VVF)

Infection of genital tract

Sexually Transmitted Disease (STD)

Human Immune Deficiency Virus & Acquired immune Deficiency
Syndrome (HIV & AIDS)

Breast disorder

Infertility

Care of eye, ear and nose

3.3.1

3.3.2
3.3.3
3.34

Eye : Conjunctivitis, Blephritis, Corneal ulcer, Foreign body in eye,
Cataract, Claucoma

Ear : Foreign body, Otitis media, Mastoiditis, Menier's disease

Nose : Foreign body, Sinusitis, Epistaxis

Throat : Foreign body, Laryngitis, Tonsillitis, Pharynxitis

Mental health problem in Nepal

Nurse's - responsibilities in helping the individual and family in crisis
Service afford to the disabled individual during the rehabilitation
Problem cause by immobility and their prevention

Community Nursing

Factors influencing health in Nepal

Elements of primary health care

Five basic principle of Primary Health Care (PHC)
Important and steps of home visit

Nursing in community

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

45.1
45.2
453
454
45.5
4.5.6

Maternal Child Health & Family Planning (MCH & F)
School health

Public health nursing service

Industrial health Nursing

Mental health Nursing

Geriatric Nursing



4.6
4.7
4.8

4.9

4.10
411

412
4.13
414
4.15
4.16
4.17
4.18
4.19

4.20
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4.5.7 Rehabilitation Nursing

Source of Nutrients

Communication

Epidemiology concepts of:

4.8.1 Infection, Epidemic, Sporadic & Pandemic

4.8.2 Communicable and non communicable disease

Immunization

4.9.1 Cold chain

4.9.2 Type of vaccine

Various health indicator and statistics

Environmental sanitation

4.11.1 Method of refuse disposal

4.11.2 Transmission of feacal borne disease

Method of sewage disposal

Water-sources and purification of water

Ways and means of public relation

Role of nurses in community organization

Principle, methods and media of health education

Roles and function of the nurses in family health care.

Home delivery: Preparation, Care of the mother, Care of the baby

Family planning

4.19.1 Population problem and need of it in Nepal

4.19.2 Methods of Family Planning : Behavioral, Chemical, Mechanical,
Physiological, Voluntary surgical contraception (VSC)

Nutritional deficiencies diseases : Kwashiorkor, Marasmus, Night blindness,

Goiter, Anemia

Midwifery

5.1

5.2

Antenatal

5.1.1 Four types of female pelvic and their effect on birth baby

5.1.2 Structure and function of female reproductive organs

5.1.3 Normal reproductive age and menopause

5.1.4 Development of fertilized ovum and fetus

5.1.5 Lie, presentation, attitude, denominator, position, presenting part,
engagement, station

5.1.6 Signs and symptoms of pregnancy

5.1.7 Physical examination of Antenatal mother

5.1.8 Duration of pregnancy: Calculation of LMP (Last Menstrual Period) and
EDD (Expected Date of Delivery) week of gestation

5.1.9 Growth of uterus and height in relation to gestation

5.1.10 Purpose of Antenatal care.

5.1.11 Need of pregnant mother.

5.1.12 Nursing management of following condition:
5.1.12.1 Minor disorders of pregnancy
5.1.12.2 Bleeding in pregnancy
5.1.12.3 Major disorders of pregnancy

5.1.13 Disease associated with pregnancy
5.1.13.1 Anaemia, cardiac disease, diabetes, tuberculosis, sexually

transmitted disease, urinary tract infection.
Labour

7
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5.2.1 Labour and its stages

5.2.2 Signs & symptoms of onset of true labour

5.2.3 Normal course of 1, 11, 11l stages of labour

5.2.4 Mechanism of Normal labour

5.2.5 Nursing care of mother during each stage of labour

5.2.6 Signs and symptoms of second stage, third stage of labour and its

management

5.2.7 Apgar score

5.2.8 Immediate care of New born baby

5.2.9 Signs & Symptoms of separation of placenta

5.2.10 Complications of 3rd and 4th stage of labour.

5.2.11 Needs and care of mother and new born

5.2.12 Prolonged labour and its appropriate management
5.3 Postnatal

5.3.1 Definition and duration of puerperium

5.3.2 Principles of care in puerperium

5.3.3 Need of postnatal mother

5.3.4 Minor disorders of puerperium.

5.3.5 Complications of puerperium

5.3.6 Breast feeding

5.3.7 Examination of new born baby

5.3.8 Congenital abnormalities

Nursing Care of Children
6.1 Definition of terms : Neonate, Infant, Toddler, Preschool, School age,
Adolescence
6.2 Developmental characteristic and milestone
6.3 Adolescent changes and problem
6.4 Six major killer diseases : Diarrhea, Measles, Tetanus, Tuberculosis,
Malnutrition, Acute Respiratory Infection (ARI)
6.5 Role of nurses in reduction of mortality rate
6.6 Common health problems of children in Nepal and its nursing management and
strategy for prevention
6.6.1 Dysentery
6.6.2 Worm infestation
6.6.3 Imperforated anus
6.6.4 Undescended Testis
6.6.5 Phimosis
6.6.6 Hemophilia
6.6.7 Rheumatic fever
6.6.8 Rheumatic heart disease
6.6.9 Hair-lip
6.6.10 Cleft palate
6.7 Common health hazards of children in Nepal and their prevention

Behavioural Science

7.1 Factors and theories of effective learning
7.2 Characteristic of mentally health assessment
7.3 Component of mental health assessment

8
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7.4 Classification of mental disorders: Psychosis; Neurosis; Personality disorder;

Mental retardation

8.  Leadership and Management in Nursing
8.1 Leadership and management : Leadership style; Factor affecting leadership;
Management process
8.2 Delivery of health care services
8.2.1 Organizational structure of government and nongovernment health service
8.2.2 Integrated health services
8.2.3 Co-operation and collaboration of multisectoral groups and agencies in
Nepal
8.3 Health Planning
8.3.1 National health planning and concept of National Health System
8.3.2 Categories of different level of health personnel in Nepal
8.3.3 Job Description of different level of nursing personnel
I TAR] AT AR TR JeAes i g |
AT ERRERS qAT JUTAT | AR TYT YT X ASH
JrHTT A T ATHTT 10 Y YT X R ATHF= YO
af\TaTHaT geveToT
' (General Awareness &
General Aptitude Test) P S
N : g9
I T AT FI-FTH %0 Y YT X 3 AFH= YO
(Job related functional (MCQs)
knowledge)

999 TFH] AW _(Part |1) Fa1T I=tad &I-71 (Job related functional knowledge) &
qTETHHb] THISTE TETAT TATAFAT IBTT THINTH G Gl o

TSAHHAET THG

1 2 3

4

5

99T qEgT

4 2 4

4

4
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FRIRRES (Paper I1) :-
a1 gHIEa F-FH (Job related functional knowledge)
gug (Section) (A) : - X0 AIF

1.  Anatomy and Physiology
1.1 Organs and functions of different body system
1.1.1 Skeletal System
1.1.2 Muscular System
1.1.3 Respiratory System
1.1.4 Circulatory System
1.1.5 Digestive System
1.1.6 Urinary System
1.1.7 Reproductive System
1.1.8 Nervous System
1.1.9 Structure and functions of skin
1.2 Body temperature regulation
1.2.1 Conduction; Convection; Radiation
1.2.2 Excretion (excretion)
1.3 Organisms and parasites
1.3.1 Virus; Bacteria; Protozoa; Helminths; Fungi
1.4 Factors affecting microorganisms
1.4.1 Aerobic; Anaerobic; Temperature; Humidity; Nutrients
1.5 Mechanism of acid-base balance
1.5.1 Electrolyte
1.5.2 Relationship with respiration
1.5.3 Relation with excretion
1.6 Fluid and electrolyte replacement
1.6.1 Oral rehydration solution
1.6.2 Intra venous therapy
1.7 Pharmacokinetics
1.7.1 Absorption, Distribution, Metabolism & Excretion of drugs
1.8 Drugs acting on endocrine system
1.8.1 Insulin
1.8.2 Oral hypoglycemic drug
1.8.3 Male and female sex hormone
1.9 Uses of essential drugs in Nepal

2. Fundamentals of Nursing
2.1 Basic needs of clients - Maslow's Hierarchy of need
2.2 Nursing process
2.3 Procedure used in Physical Assessment
2.4 Routes of administration of drug ; Oral & Parental
2.5 First aid treatment : Drowning; Bites; Choking; Hemorrhage; Poisoning; Burn
2.6 Purpose, principle and methods of sterilization of different goods
2.7 Roles and responsibilities of nurses
2.8 National and international professional organization and its code of ethic
2.8.1 International Council of Nurses (ICN)
2.9 Stress and coping with stress

10
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Nursing care of the Adult

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7

Medical/surgical nursing management of the disease condition in different body

system

3.1.1 Nervous System : Menengitis, Encephalitis, Tetanus, Poliomyelitis,
Epilepsy, Parkinson disease, Spinal cord injury, Head injury

3.1.2 Respiratory System : Pleurisy, Pneumotharax, Influenza, Bronchitis,
Pneumonia, Pulmonary TB, Bronchial Asthma, Pulmonary embolism

3.1.3 Urinary system : Urinary Tract Infection (UTI), Nephrotic syndrome,
Renal calculi, Renal failure, Prostetic hyperplasia

3.1.4 Digestive System : Peptic ulcer, Oesophagial varices, Hernias,
Appendicities, Intestinal obstruction, Peritonitis, Tuberculosis of
Abdomen, Ulcerative colitis, Hemorrhoids, Hepatitis, Cirrhosis of liver,
Cholecystits

3.1.5 Cardiovascular System : Congestive cardiac failure, Angina pectoris,
Cardiac arrest, Vericose vein, Blood diseases

3.1.6 Endocrine disorders : Hyper and hypothyroidism, Diabetes insipidus,
Diabetes mellitus

Nursing care of gynecological & breast disorder

3.2.1 Disorder of uterine bleeding

3.2.2 Cystoceal and Rectoceal

3.2.3 Uterine prolaps

3.2.4 Vesico Vaginal Fistula (VVF)

3.2.5 Infection of genital tract

3.2.6 Sexually Transmitted Disease (STD)

3.2.7 Human Immune Deficiency Virus & Acquired immune Deficiency
Syndrome (HIV & AIDS)

3.2.8 Breast disorder

3.2.9 Infertility

Care of eye, ear and nose

3.3.1 Eye : Conjunctivitis, Blephritis, Corneal ulcer, Foreign body in eye,
Cataract, Claucoma

3.3.2 Ear: Foreign body, Otitis media, Mastoiditis, Menier's disease

3.3.3 Nose : Foreign body, Sinusitis, Epistaxis

3.3.4 Throat : Foreign body, Laryngitis, Tonsillitis, Pharynxitis

Mental health problem in Nepal

Nurse's - responsibilities in helping the individual and family in crisis

Service afford to the disabled individual during the rehabilitation

Problem cause by immobility and their prevention

gug (Section) (B) : - L0 ASH

Community Nursing
Factors influencing health in Nepal

4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

Elements of primary health care

Five basic principle of Primary Health Care (PHC)

Important and steps of home visit

Nursing in community

4.5.1 Maternal Child Health & Family Planning (MCH & F)
4.5.2 School health

11
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4.5.3 Public health nursing service
4.5.4 Industrial health Nursing
45,5 Mental health Nursing

4.5.6 Geriatric Nursing

4.5.7 Rehabilitation Nursing

4.6 Source of Nutrients
4.7 Communication
4.8 Epidemiology concepts of:
4.8.1 Infection, Epidemic, Sporadic & Pandemic
4.8.2 Communicable and non communicable disease
4.9 Immunization
4.9.1 Cold chain
4.9.2 Type of vaccine
4.10 Various health indicator and statistics
4.11 Environmental sanitation
4.11.1 Method of refuse disposal
4.11.2 Transmission of fecal borne disease
4.12 Method of sewage disposal
4.13 Water-sources and purification of water
4.14 Ways and means of public relation
4.15 Role of nurses in community organization
4.16 Principle, methods and media of health education
4.17 Roles and function of the nurses in family health care.
4.18 Home delivery: Preparation, Care of the mother, Care of the baby
4.19 Family planning
4.19.1 Population problem and need of it in Nepal
4.19.2 Methods of Family Planning : Behavioral, Chemical, Mechanical,
Physiological, Voluntary surgical contraception (VSC)
4.20 Nutritional deficiencies diseases : Kwasiorkor, Marasmus, Night blindness,
Goiter, Anemia
Midwifery
51 Antenatal

5.1.1 Four types of female pelvic and their effect on birth baby

5.1.2 Structure and function of female reproductive organs

5.1.3 Normal reproductive age and menopause

5.1.4 Development of fertilized ovum and fetus

5.1.5 Lie, presentation, attitude, denominator, position, presenting part,
engagement, station

5.1.6 Signs and symptoms of pregnancy

5.1.7 Physical examination of Antenatal mother

5.1.8 Duration of pregnancy: Calculation of LMP (Last Menstrual Period) and
EDD (Expected Date of Delivery) week of gestation

5.1.9 Growth of uterus and height in relation to gestation

5.1.10 Purpose of Antenatal care.

5.1.11 Need of pregnant mother.

5.1.12 Nursing management of following condition:
5.1.12.1 Minor disorders of pregnancy
5.1.12.2 Bleeding in pregnancy

12



5.2

5.3

YA Al AT ATGRT, TETHAT T T
e a1, tfeeer dew e g, uiEl qg, ufee e T
TP GAT TTANTATHS TALATHN TTSTHA

5.1.12.3 Major disorders of pregnancy

5.1.13 Disease associated with pregnancy
5.1.13.1 Anaemia, cardiac disease, diabetes, tuberculosis, sexually

transmitted disease, urinary tract infection.

Labour

5.2.1 Labour and its stages

5.2.2 Signs & symptoms of onset of true labour

5.2.3 Normal course of I, 1l, I11 stages of labour

5.2.4 Mechanism of Normal labour

5.2.5 Nursing care of mother during each stage of labour

5.2.6 Signs and symptoms of second stage, third stage of labour and its
management

5.2.7 Apgar score

5.2.8 Immediate care of New born baby

5.2.9 Signs & Symptoms of separation of placenta

5.2.10 Complications of 3rd and 4th stage of labour.

5.2.11 Needs and care of mother and new born

5.2.12 Prolonged labour and its appropriate management

Postnatal

5.3.1 Definition and duration of puerperium
5.3.2 Principles of care in puerperium

5.3.3 Need of postnatal mother

5.3.4 Minor disorders of puerperium.

5.3.5 Complicastions of puerperium

5.3.6 Breast feeding

5.3.7 Examination of new born baby

5.3.8 Congenital abnormalities

Nursing Care of Children

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4

6.5
6.6

6.7

Definition of terms : Neonate, Infant, Toddler, Preschool, School age,
Adolescence

Developmental characteristic and milestone

Adolescent changes and problem

Six major Kkiller diseases : Diarrhea, Measles, Tetanus, Tuberculosis,
Malnutrition, Acute Respiratory Infection (ARI)

Role of nurses in reduction of mortality rate

Common health problems of children in Nepal and its nursing management and
strategy for prevention

6.6.1 Dysentry

6.6.2 Worm infestation

6.6.3 Imperforated anus

6.6.4 Undiscended Testis

6.6.5 Phimosis

6.6.6 Hemophilia

6.6.7 Rheumatic fever

6.6.8 Rheumatic heart disease

6.6.9 Hair-lip

6.6.10 Cleft palate

Common health hazards of children in Nepal and their prevention
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7. Behavioural Science

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4

Factors and theories of effective learning

Characteristic of mentally health assessment

Component of mental health assessment

Classification of mental disorders: Psychosis; Neurosis; Personality disorder;
Mental retardation

8.  Leadership and Management in Nursing

8.1

8.2

8.3

Leadership and management : Leadership style; Factor affecting leadership;

Management process

Delivery of health care services

8.2.1 Organizational structure of government and nongovernment health service

8.2.2 Integrated health services

8.2.3 Co-operation and collaboration of multisectoral groups and agencies in
Nepal

Health Planning

8.3.1 National health planning and concept of National Health System

8.3.2 Categories of different level of health personnel in Nepal

8.3.3 Job Description of different level of nursing personnel

fgeirar aarept @i Fergedd (AATER 9edes qifads

fgetrr o (Fawrma)
o3 | faum gus | ASH 9R BIel X ATHN I
Tasr a1 gt - (A) 10 & YT X Y AFHh = 30| R YA X 90 HFF = R0
(Job related functional
knowledge) (B) %o R U9 X Y AgF = 30| R T X Q0 ¥gHF = R0
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